

Aire-sur-l'Adour March 6, 2023

NEWS RELEASE

Potez Aéronautique recognized by Northrop Grumman for Supplier Excellence

In Washington, DC, USA on March, 2023, Potez Aéronautique was recognized as one of the top suppliers for 2022 in Northrop Grumman Corporation's global network of more than 10,000 suppliers.

Potez Aéronautique earned the PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE AWARD as part of Northrop Grumman's Supplier Excellence Awards to recognize top supplier partners.

"The performance of POTEZ AÉRONAUTIOUE set it apart as one of the best of the best supplier partners," said Bromberg, Corporate Matt Vice President, Global Operations Northrop "The Grumman. expertise and partnership of our supplier teams across the globe demonstrates that together, we are well positioned to meet our customers' most complex mission needs."

Recognized for <u>Performance Excellence</u>, POTEZ AÉRONAUTIQUE is vital to ensuring the Northrop Grumman team delivers advanced technology solutions with the quality and speed to meet the urgent global security challenges.



About POTEZ AÉRONAUTIQUE

Boasting more than 100 years of experience in the aeronautics industry, POTEZ AÉRONAUTIQUE is an aerostructure manufacturer and supplier of major industrial customers.

It counts among its customers: DASSAULT AVIATION, NORTHROP GRUMMAN, SAFRAN, AIRBUS, DAHER, GKN, COLLINS AEROSPACE, GENERAL ATOMICS, French Minister of Air Forces, etc. The company, whose headquarters are based in Airesur-l'Adour in Nouvelle Aquitaine, supports major aircraft manufacturers from design to after-sales support.

POTEZ AÉRONAUTIQUE masters all the processes required for the manufacture of elementary metal and composite parts and the assembly of complex aircraft and helicopter assemblies. The group employs about 700 people on three sites in France and one site in Spain.

For more information: www.potez.com

PRESS CONTACT POTEZ AÉRONAUTIQUE Sandrine FARCY, Assistante de Direction sandrine.farcy@potez.com

07 85 44 16 31